
2009 Yaquina Lighthouse Rides Extended Metric Route Cue Sheet
Turn Location Pt. To Pt. Distance Cumulative

Start  Yaquina Head Visitors Center 0.00 0.00

Turn right @  Driveway Stop sign 0.03 0.03

Loop  around Yaquina Lighthouse circle 0.35 0.38

Turn right @  US-Hwy 101 stop light 1.03 1.41

Turn right @  Ocean View Drive 0.73 2.14

Bear left onto  NW Spring Street 1.44 3.58

Bear right onto  NW 8th Street 0.26 3.84

Turn left @  NW Coast Street 0.06 3.90

Turn right @  W Olive Street 0.35 4.25

Bear Left onto  Elizabeth Street 0.14 4.39

Turn right @  Government Street 0.72 5.11

Bear Left into  Yaquina Bay Park - Entrance 0.06 5.17

Bear Right @  "Y" in road -- go under bridge 0.36 5.53

Turn right @  Naterlin Drive 0.09 5.62

Turn right @  SW Bay Street 0.15 5.77

Turn left onto  Historic Newport Bay Front 0.04 5.81

Continue straight @  Stop sign Bay Blvd/John Moore rd. 0.97 6.78

CAUTION: Cars coming down the hill from the left DO NOT STOP

 Follow Yaquina Bay Road to rest stop 1 ~ 4.9 miles

Rest Stop on right  River Bend Marina Rest Stop 4.89 11.67

Turn right  out of rest stop, follow Yaquina Bay road to Toledo

Turn left @  OR State Hwy Business 20 7.26 18.93

Turn right @  Dairy Queen--OR Hwy 229 0.81 19.74

Cross  OR Hwy 20--CAUTION: very busy 0.07 19.81

Turn right @  Yasek Loop Road 0.77 20.58

Turn right @  OR State Hwy 229 3.24 23.82

Turn right into  Siletz City Park-REST STOP 3.40 27.22

Turn right  out of Rest Stop onto Hwy 229 0.18 27.40

Go straight  on Hwy 229 @ Logsden Road

 Stay on Hwy 229 until next rest stop (no other way to go!)

Rest Stop on left  Kernville Steak House parking lot 23.90 51.30

Continue on Hwy 229  out of Rest Stop 51.30

Turn left@  US-Hwy 101-CAUTION: very busy 0.21 51.51

Turn right @  Gleneden Beach Loop Road 1.54 53.05

Turn left @  Wessler Street 0.93 53.98

Turn right @  US Hwy 101 0.01 53.99

Bear right  onto Otter Crest Loop 7.27 61.26

Continue straight onto  US Hwy 101 from Otter Crest Loop 3.61 64.87

Turn right @  Lighthouse Drive (Stop Light) 4.64 69.51

Turn right into  Visitors Center  FINISH!! 0.79 70.30
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